



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 01220818 August 18, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E1V64-R0  
**District:** District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, MANATEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43272827220 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Asphalt Repairs

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$536,415.00	100.00%
2	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$595,004.51	110.92%
3	SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$910,899.00	169.81%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 01220818 August 18, 2022

**Call Order:** 003

**Contract:** E1V64-R0

**District:** District 1

**Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE,  
MANATEE

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 365 AVAILABLE DAYS

**Project(s):** 43272827220 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** Asphalt Repairs

The work under this Contract consists of Asphalt Repairs.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>			<b>(TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH</b>					
0005 0102 14		20.000	85.00000	1,700.00	80.08000	1,601.60	86.00000	1,720.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0010 0327 70 1		10.000	15.00000	150.00	20.00000	200.00	45.00000	450.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0015 0327 70 3		10.000	10.00000	100.00	22.00000	220.00	45.00000	450.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4 1/2" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0020 0327 70 4		10.000	10.00000	100.00	21.00000	210.00	45.00000	450.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0025 0327 70 5		1,000.000	8.00000	8,000.00	8.00000	8,000.00	31.00000	31,000.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0030 0327 70 6		5,000.000	7.00000	35,000.00	5.50000	27,500.00	18.00000	90,000.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		SY						
0035 0327 70 8		15,000.000	2.00000	30,000.00	6.75000	101,250.00	13.00000	195,000.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH		SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220818 August 18, 2022

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1V64-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH</b>								
0040 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		75.000 TN	300.00000	22,500.00	260.00000	19,500.00	300.00000	22,500.00
0045 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		10.000 TN	350.00000	3,500.00	311.00000	3,110.00	320.00000	3,200.00
0050 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		40.000 TN	500.00000	20,000.00	570.00000	22,800.00	375.00000	15,000.00
0055 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		1,000.000 TN	375.00000	375,000.00	265.00000	265,000.00	300.00000	300,000.00
0060 0660 1101 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 1		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	1,143.97000	1,143.97	8,000.00000	8,000.00
0065 0660 2101 LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A		1.000 AS	250.00000	250.00	2,408.37000	2,408.37	8,000.00000	8,000.00
0070 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		1.000 AS	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,408.37000	2,408.37	8,000.00000	8,000.00
0075 0660 2103 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE C		1.000 AS	250.00000	250.00	2,408.37000	2,408.37	8,000.00000	8,000.00
0080 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		2.000 AS	1,500.00000	3,000.00	3,612.55000	7,225.10	11,500.00000	23,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220818 August 18, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E1V64-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH</b>								
0085 0660 2107 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE G		1.000 AS	250.00000	250.00	5,418.83000	5,418.83	12,500.00000	12,500.00
0090 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		200.000 EA	5.00000	1,000.00	6.02000	1,204.00	5.00000	1,000.00
0095 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.000 GM	100.00000	500.00	1,384.81000	6,924.05	3,000.00000	15,000.00
0100 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		5.000 GM	100.00000	500.00	1,384.81000	6,924.05	4,000.00000	20,000.00
0105 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		200.000 LF	10.00000	2,000.00	1.73000	346.00	2.50000	500.00
0110 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		173.000 LF	5.00000	865.00	2.31000	399.63	3.00000	519.00
0115 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		100.000 LF	10.00000	1,000.00	3.46000	346.00	4.00000	400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220818 August 18, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E1V64-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH</b>								
0120 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		5.000 GM	100.00000	500.00	692.41000	3,462.05	2,500.00000	12,500.00
0125 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		25.000 EA	10.00000	250.00	80.78000	2,019.50	40.00000	1,000.00
0130 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		25.000 EA	10.00000	250.00	40.39000	1,009.75	40.00000	1,000.00
0135 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		50.000 LF	20.00000	1,000.00	6.92000	346.00	4.00000	200.00
0140 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		50.000 LF	10.00000	500.00	8.08000	404.00	5.00000	250.00
0145 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		50.000 LF	20.00000	1,000.00	9.23000	461.50	7.00000	350.00
0150 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		10.000 EA	50.00000	500.00	230.80000	2,308.00	86.00000	860.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220818 August 18, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E1V64-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH</b>								
0155 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		25.000 EA	50.00000	1,250.00	80.78000	2,019.50	80.00000	2,000.00
0160 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.000 GM	1,000.00000	5,000.00	6,924.06000	34,620.30	7,500.00000	37,500.00
0165 0711 15102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		1.000 GM	1,000.00000	1,000.00	9,232.07000	9,232.07	9,000.00000	9,000.00
0170 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		5.000 GM	1,000.00000	5,000.00	2,538.82000	12,694.10	7,250.00000	36,250.00
0175 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	1,000.00000	1,000.00	6,347.05000	6,347.05	7,300.00000	7,300.00
0180 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		1.000 GM	1,000.00000	1,000.00	8,078.07000	8,078.07	9,200.00000	9,200.00
0185 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		1.000 GM	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,308.02000	2,308.02	6,700.00000	6,700.00
0190 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	1,000.00000	1,000.00	6,347.05000	6,347.05	7,500.00000	7,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220818 August 18, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E1V64-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH</b>								
0195 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.000 GM	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,308.02000	2,308.02	6,750.00000	6,750.00
0200 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		1.000 EA	5,000.00000	5,000.00	14,141.19000	14,141.19	7,250.00000	7,250.00
0205 E710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		100.000 LF	10.00000	1,000.00	1.15000	115.00	2.00000	200.00
0210 E710 11221 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		100.000 LF	10.00000	1,000.00	1.15000	115.00	2.00000	200.00
0215 E710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		100.000 LF	10.00000	1,000.00	1.20000	120.00	2.00000	200.00
<b>0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL Section Totals: DEVICES CONTROL (MH)</b>				<b>\$536,415.00</b>		<b>\$595,004.51</b>		<b>\$910,899.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$536,415.00</b>		<b>\$595,004.51</b>		<b>910,899.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 01220818 August 18, 2022 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E1V64-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*